MPD Series
Medium Pressure Filters
113www.comoso.com    800.696.6165
114
MPD Series
Applications
- Circulating Lube Oil Systems
- Power Generation

transfer valve changeover.
‘E’ SERIES ELECTRICAL INDICATOR CONNECTOR CHART
 CONNECTOR MODEL CODING  WIRING / MALE CONNECTOR
 DIN 43650 3 POLE + EARTH E2
 DIN 50005 PLUG PIN CODE
 3 PIN ANSI/B93.55M E3
 (DIMENSIONS ONLY)
‘H’ SERIES ELECTRICAL INDICATOR CONNECTOR CHART
 CONNECTOR MODEL CODING  WIRING / MALE CONNECTOR
 ½”-14 NPT CONDUIT ADAPTER H BLACK (NO),
 W/24” WIRE LEADS (FOR ALL  BLUE (NC),
 LIGHT TO HEAVY CONDUIT USES)  AND WHITE (C)
 NONE: 12” WIRE LEADS ONLY H1 BLACK (NO), BLUE (NC)
   AND WHITE (C)
���
��
�
����
Type H Series: Heavy duty electrical/no visual, rated 0.25
Amps resistive, 12 to 28 VDC and .25 Amps resistive,
110-175 VAC; 5 watts; SPDT.
No indicator P option: plugged indicator port.
Contact factory for other available indicator options & types.
www.comoso.com    800.696.6165
120
MPD Series
Specifi cations
IN
O
U
T
Cover Torque
60-70 FT-LBS
(81.4-94.9 Nm)
28.62 ± .25
(726.9 ± 6.4)
(MPD-2)
¼“ SAE-4 SAE
O-Ring Boss
Pressure Ports
Per SAE J1926/1
-2 PLS Plugged
Torque
10-15 FT - LBS
(13.6 - 20.3 Nm)
7.00 ± .03
(177.8 ± .8)
4.00 ± .03
(101.6 ± .8)
1“ SAE-16 Drain Port
2 Places Plugged
Torque 60-70 FT - LBS
(81.4 - 94.9 Nm)
Equalizing
Valve
DIRECTIONA
3.25 ± .12
(82.6 ± 3.01)
2 places
8.00 ± .12
(203.2 ± 3.0)
2 places
4.00 ± .03
(101.6 ± .8)
2 places
ø.75 ± .03 (ø19.1 ± .8)
Mounting Holes
6 places
ø6.40 ± .06
(ø162.6 ± 1.5)
2 places
4.91 ± .12
(124.7 ± 3.0)
5.00 ± .03
(127.0 ± .8)
2 places
2.50 ± .03
(63.5 ± .8)
2 places

123
MPD Series
How to Order
HF4 Replacement Elements (Fluorocarbon)
 Media MPD-1 MPD-2
 20QE 935519Q 935521Q
 10QE 935518Q 935520Q
 05QE 935517Q 935458Q
 02QE 935516Q 935488Q
Ecoglass III Replacement Elements (Fluorocarbon)
Media
Element
Collapse Rating
Single
Length
Double
Length
3 Micron 150 psi HF41L3VQ HF42L3VQ
3 Micron 2000 psi HF41H3VQ HF42H3VQ
5 Micron 150 psi HF41L5VQ HF42L5VQ
5 Micron 2000 psi HF41H5VQ HF42H5VQ
10 Micron 150 psi HF41L10VQ HF42L10VQ
10 Micron 2000 psi HF41H10VQ HF42H10VQ
20 Micron 150 psi HF41L20VQ HF42L20VQ
20 Micron 2000 psi HF41H20VQ HF42H20VQ
BOX 5: Indicators
Symbol Description
BOX 6:  Bypass
BOX 2: Model Number
Symbol Description
MPD Duplex fi lter
MPDH High pressure,
 3000 psi duplex fi lter
BOX 3: Element Length
Symbol Description
1 Single
2 Double
Symbol Pressure Setting
25 25 PSI (1.7 bar) setting
50 50 PSI (3.5 bar) setting
 If “no bypass” option
 (-11) and an indicator is
 selected, above symbols
 (25,50) denote indicator
 setting
BOX 1: Seals
Symbol Description
None Nitrile
F3 Fluorocarbon
BOX 4: Element Media
Symbol Description
20QE Ecoglass III
10QE Ecoglass III
05QE Ecoglass III
02QE Ecoglass III
M2 Visual/Auto reset
H Electrical (w/½” npt
conduit connection
and wire pads)
H1 Electrical
(w/12” leads only)
E2 Electrical
(DIN 43650 Hirschman
style connection)
E3 Electrical (ANSI/B93.55M
3-Pin Brad Harrison
style connection)
P Indicator port plugged
N No side chamber
indicator port
Note: Two (2) symbols required. First sym-